32 kHz and 24 MHz Clock Generator with Precision 32 kHz Input
CY2040-2/3
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07122  Rev. *A  December 14, 2002
Features
• Precision RTC 32 kHz and 24 MHz output
• Power-down mode (32 kHz on) is < 50 uA
• Suspend mode (V24M = off) is typically 5 uA

Application Circuits
All product and company names mentioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
CY2040ZC-2 Z16 16LD TSSOP 0–70°C
CY2040ZC-3 Z16 16LD TSSOP 0–70°C
CY2040-3
1   NC
2  32KPLLEN
3  PD24M#
4  V32K
5  V24M
6  Xin32K
7  Xout32K
8  NC
Vss  16
out24M 15
Out32KPLL 14
 Out32K 13
Xout24M 12
 Xin24M 11
Vss 10
 NC  9
Vdd
0.1uF
32.768KHz
Crystal
Note 2
GND
GND
24.000MHz
Crystal CY2040-2
1  NC
2  32KPLLEN
3  PD24M#
4  V32K
5  V24M
6  Xin32K
7  Xout32K
8  NC
Vss  16
out24M 15
Out32KPLL 14
 Out32K 13
Xout24M 12
 Xin24M 11
Vss 10
 NC  9
Vdd
0.1uF
32.000kHz
Crystal
Note 2
GND
GND
CY2040-3 CY2040-2
Note:
2. To disable the OUT32KPLL output, the 32KPLLEN pin should be connected to GND. To enable the OUT32KPLL output, the 32KPLLEN pin should
be connected to VDD.
CY2040-2/3
Document #: 38-07122  Rev. *A Page 7 of 7
Document Title: CY2040-2/3 32 kHz and 24 MHz Clock Generator with Precision 32 kHz Input
Document Number: 38-07122
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date